

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.23.3237 **Date Received:** 14th November 2023

Information Requested:

Please find below as requested:

1.

Mental Health (MH)	Spot Purchase Price - In Area cases (£ per bed day occupied)	Spot Purchase Price - Out of Area cases (£ per bed day occupied)	Block contract (£ per patient under contract)	Overall Average (in £)
Specialist Rehabilitation & Recovery in- patient beds	N/A	This information is not identifiable as recovered by the Trust under Low Volume Activity/Non Complete Agreement contracts.	From the existing contracts we are not able to provide an block contract or average per bed day price this is due to the historic indicative activity plans and grouping of finance by service lines.	

Note: Refers to a patient occupying an in-patient bed in a rehabilitation and recovery unit for a mental health condition such as Schizophrenia, an eating disorder, a personality disorder or other complex mental health conditions.

2.

Specialist Neuropsychiatry (NP)	Spot Purchase Price - In Area cases (£ per bed day occupied)	Spot Purchase Price - Out of Area cases (£ per bed day occupied)	Block contract (£ per patient under contract)	Overall Average (in £)
Specialist Neuropsychiatry in-patient beds	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

Note: Specialist Neuropsychiatry would refer to in-patient beds for patients who have a neuropsychiatry condition such as early-onset dementia or progressive neurological conditions such as Huntington's disease, Parkinson's disease or Multiple Sclerosis.

Definitions

Spot Purchases Price - In Area (£ per bed day occupied)



This is classified as the average daily fee charged by you as a Mental Health Trust for care provided to an individual who is from within the ICS region and is occupying a bed under an immediate requirement and is not contracted for and is made 'on the spot'.

Spot Purchase Price - Out of Area cases (£ per bed day occupied)

This is classified as the average daily fee charged by you as a Mental Health Trust for care provided to an individual who is from outside the ICS region and is occupying a bed under an immediate requirement and is not contracted for and is made 'on the spot'.

Block contract (£ per patient under contract)

This is classified as the average amount spent per individual under a contract that is agreed upon by you as a trust your with your own ICS/ICB to provide care for an individual needing an inpatient bed for either a severe MH condition or neuropsychiatry condition.

Overall Average (in £)

Overall average cost of a patient in the event that there is no breakdown of the different types of fees indicated.

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link https://eput.nhs.uk